
City of Garden Grove 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 
To Professional Services Agreement With Cornerstone Communications & 

Public Relations, Inc. to Provide Public Relations and Public Information 

Services to Police Department. 

 

This Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement ("Amendment No. 1") is 

made and entered into by and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE ("CITY") and 

CORNERSTONE COMMUNICATIONS & PUBLIC RELATIONS, INC., a California 

corporation ("CONSULTANT"). 

 

WHEREAS, CITY and CONSULTANT previously entered into that certain Professional 

Services Agreement for CONSULTANT to provide public relations and public 

information services to the City’s Police Department (the “Original Agreement”); and 

 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was intended to provide for continued services by 

CONSULTANT for services rendered pursuant to a prior agreement that expired on 

July 15, 2015; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was made on October 23, 2015 and inadvertently 

left out the continued work of the consultant for the months of July, August and 

September 2015; and 

 

WHEREAS, CITY wishes to memorialize and acknowledge the continued work 

performed by CONSULTANT in the months of July-September 2015 and extend the 

Original Agreement for one more year. 

 

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows: 

 

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended for one more year through 

November 30, 2017, at the same compensation rate of $4,000.00 per month. 

 

2. CITY hereby amends the Original Agreement to include and acknowledge 

CONSULTANT’s work and performance of services for the months of July-September 

2015 at the rate of $4,000.00 per month for a total of $12,000.00 for the three 

months inadvertently left out of the Original Agreement. 

 

3. Except as expressly amended hereby, all terms of the Original Agreement shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

 

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 



 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be 

executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the dates set forth below. 

 

 

“CITY” 

 

“CONSULTANT” 

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 

 

 

CONRNERSTONE 

COMMUNICATIONS & PUBLIC 

RELATIONS, INC. 

 

By: __________________________ 

       City Manager 

 

Date: ________________________ 

 

 

 

By: __________________________ 

 

Name: ________________________ 

 

Title: _________________________ 

 

Date: ________________________ 

 

ATTESTED 

 

______________________________ 

City Clerk 

 

Date: _________________________ 

 

 

 

If CONSULTANT is a corporation, a 

Corporate Resolution and/or Corporate 

Seal is required.  If a partnership, 

Statement of Partnership must be 

submitted to AUTHORITY. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

 

 

_____________________________ 

City Attorney 

 

Date: ________________________ 

 

 

 

  

  

 


